
Clasament YO VHF/UHF/SHF editia 2004 

 

Section A – SOSB 144 MHz 

 
LOC INDICATIV LOCATOR SCOR 144 REM 

1 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 19060  

2 YO4FHU/P KN44BJ 13009  

3 YO4IMP/P KN44BJ 12813  

4 YO2LYN/P KN15AD 10980  

5 YO7LBX/P KN15UI 6758  

6 YO8BDW/P KN27SK 6741  

7 YO4GJH KN35XG 6682  

8 YO9PH/P KN35CA 6307  

9 YO4HAB/P KN45HE 6152  

10 YO4FTC/P KN45HE 6126  

11 YO7AQF KN24KU 5882  

12 YO9BZK/P KN25RK 5797  

13 YO5OCZ/P KN17TL 5795  

14 YO4AZN/P KN45HE 5782  

15 YO9KXC/P KN35IN 5710 OP. YO9BXC 

16 YO9JXC/P KN35IN 5710  

17 YO9RAO/P KN35IN 5642  

18 YO9HP KN35BA 4847  

19 YO5TP/P KN16TQ 4764  

20 YO5PVC KN17TL 4563  

21 YO3APJ/P KN25SK 4521  

22 YO5FMT/P KN16TQ 3976  

23 YO4ATW KN35XG 3738  

24 YO5CEA/P KN16RH 3652  

25 YO8BFB KN36KN 3631  

26 YO8RGJ KN36KN 3621  

27 YO8RGF KN36KN 3538  

28 YO5DDD/P KN16RH 3511  

29 YO7LGI KN14VH 3428  

30 YO8SDT KN36KN 3355  

31 YO2LAM KN05PS 3309  

32 YO5OED/P KN07XC 3284  

33 YO5PCX KN07XB 3239  

34 YO8SAL/P KN37UE 3161  

35 YO5BAK KN07WE 3068  

36 YO5BYV KN07XB 3051  

37 YO5CBX/P KN27FD 3001  

38 YO9BHI KN35JF 2870  

39 YO2LSK/P KN15IV 2652  



40 YO8OY/P KN37UE 2600  

41 YO8SIN/P KN37UE 2600  

42 9A4VM JN85FS 2591  

43 YO3GGO/P KN34HU 2560  

44 YO3JW/P KN35FC 2447  

45 YO2BUG KN06ME 2277  

46 YO5OGM/P KN17AB 2259  

47 YO8ALA KN36KN 2204  

48 YO9CAD/P KN25WM 2148  

49 YO3SV KN34CK 2134  

50 YO3JX KN34AK 2090  

51 YO5OST/P KN16NH 2027  

52 YO2BCT KN05PS 1995  

53 YO5BEU KN27GD 1975  

54 YO9FTR/P KN25WM 1927  

55 YO5BQQ/P KN17PU 1926  

56 HA7VR/P JN97MS 1895  

57 YO3BBW KN34AJ 1874  

58 YO7KFA/P KN25MF 1870 OP. YO7BEM 

59 YO5KAU/P KN17AB 1818 OP. YO5BBL 

60 YO8CRS KN36KN 1729  

61 YO2GL KN05PS 1565  

62 YO4SI KN44HE 1524  

63 YO3FNM KN34AJ 1476  

64 YO9DBP/P KN25RW 1440  

65 YO9FNB KN34FX 1350  

66 YO9GVN KN25UD 1262  

67 YO9HDW/P KN35OH 446  

68 YO8RGB KN37UE 375  

69 YO2MAX/P KN13TP 322  

70 YO7HIJ KN24KU 228  

71 YO9FHW KN35KD 211  

72 YO9HD KN35JD 206  

73 YO9IXC KN35JD 198  

74 YO9CBV KN35JD 197  

75 YO9DCM KN35JD 179  

76 YO9HXC KN35JD 179  

77 HG4GGV JN97SI 139  

 



 

 

 

 

Check logs: 

YO2BBT/P, BJZ/P, LHD 

YO3APG, GEJ 

YO4FRJ/P 

YO5QDS/P 

YO9AFT, BXC, FBJ/P, FLT, GMI, GVW/P, HBL, IF, KPB 

 

Section B – SOSB 432 MHz 

 
LOC INDICATIV LOCATOR SCOR 432 REM 

1 YO9BZK/P KN25RK 2410  

2 YO4IMP/P KN44BJ 2405  

3 YO4FHU/P KN44BJ 2288  

4 YO9JXC/P KN35IN 2193  

5 YO9RAO/P KN35IN 2193  

6 YO9KXC/P KN35IN 2193 OP. YO9BXC 

7 YO9AFE/P KN35CA 2018  

8 YO9PH/P KN35CA 1985  

9 YO5TP/P KN16TQ 1943  

10 YO5FMT/P KN16TQ 1921  

11 YO3APJ/P KN25SK 1579  

12 YO4FTC/P KN45HE 1484  

13 YO7AQF KN24KU 1453  

14 YO4AZN/P KN45HE 1387  

15 YO4HAB/P KN45HE 1386  

16 YO5OCZ/P KN17TL 1380  

17 YO5PVC KN17TL 1340  

18 YO9CAD/P KN25WM 1074  

19 YO9FTR/P KN25WM 1074  

20 YO2LAM KN05PS 903  

21 YO8OY/P KN37UE 821  

22 YO8BDW/P KN27SK 766  

23 YO8SIN/P KN37UE 517  

24 YO8SAL/P KN37UE 494  

25 YO8/N2NNU KN37TE 395  

26 YO5OGM/P KN17AB 382  

27 YO5KAU/P KN17AB 382 OP. YO5BBL 

28 YO3JX KN34AK 646  

29 YO9HP KN35BA 324  



30 YO5CBX/P KN27FD 219  

31 YO2BCT KN05PS 99  

32 YO8RGB KN37UE 40  

 

Check logs: 

9A4VM 

HA7SC/P 

YO2IS 

YO3GEJ 

YO4FRJ/P 

YO9AFT, BXC, GMI, HBL 

 

 

Section C – SOSB 1296 MHz 

 

 
LOC INDICATIV LOCATOR SCOR 1296 

1 YO9BZK/P KN25RK 1155 

2 YO9PH/P KN35CA 898 

3 YO9AFE/P KN35CA 894 

4 YO9HP KN35BA 347 

5 YO8OY/P KN37UE 189 

6 YO8SAL/P KN37UE 189 

7 YO8SIN/P KN37UE 189 

8 YO2BCT KN05PS 0 

9 YO2LAM KN05PS 0 

 

Check logs: 
HA7SC/P 

YO4FRJ/P 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Section D – SOMB 

 
LOC INDICATIV LOCATOR SCOR 144 SCOR 432 SCOR 1296 SCOR SOMB REM 

1 YO9BZK/P KN25RK 5797 2410 1155 29397  

2 YO9PH/P KN35CA 6307 1985 898 25212  

3 YO4IMP/P KN44BJ 12813 2405  24838  

4 YO4FHU/P KN44BJ 13009 2288  24449  

5 YO9AFE/P KN35CA  2018 894 19030  

6 YO9KXC/P KN35IN 5710 2193  16675 OP. YO9BXC 

7 YO9JXC/P KN35IN 5710 2193  16675  

8 YO9RAO/P KN35IN 5642 2193  16607  

9 YO5TP/P KN16TQ 4764 1943  14479  

10 YO5FMT/P KN16TQ 3976 1921  13581  

11 YO4FTC/P KN45HE 6126 1484  13546  

12 YO7AQF KN24KU 5882 1453  13147  

13 YO4HAB/P KN45HE 6152 1386  13082  

14 YO4AZN/P KN45HE 5782 1387  12717  

15 YO5OCZ/P KN17TL 5795 1380  12695  

16 YO3APJ/P KN25SK 4521 1579  12416  

17 YO5PVC KN17TL 4563 1340  11263  

18 YO8BDW/P KN27SK 6741 766  10571  

19 YO8OY/P KN37UE 2600 821 189 8595  

20 YO2LAM KN05PS 3309 903  7824  

21 YO8SAL/P KN37UE 3161 494 189 7521  

22 YO9CAD/P KN25WM 2148 1074  7518  

23 YO9FTR/P KN25WM 1927 1074  7297  

24 YO8SIN/P KN37UE 2600 517 189 7075  

25 YO9HP KN35BA 4847 324  6467  

26 YO3JX KN34AK 2090 646  5320  

27 YO5OGM/P KN17AB 2259 382  4169  

28 YO5CBX/P KN27FD 3001 219  4096  

29 YO5KAU/P KN17AB 1818 382  3728 OP. YO5BBL 

30 YO2BCT KN05PS 1995 99  2490  

31 YO8RGB KN37UE 375 40  575  

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Section E – MOMB 

 

 

 
LOC INDICATIV LOCATOR SCOR 144 SCOR 432 SCOR 1296 SCOR MOMB REM 

1 LZ1ZP/P KN22RR 16778 6791 949 60223 LZ1AG, ZP, CPA 

2 YO8KRR/P KN27OD 9148 5447 1510 51483 YO5CLN, DAR, 8BDQ, SDQ 

3 LZ9W KN22GS 19173 4426 946 50763 LZ1CKJ, VDR, 3CQ, 5UV 

4 YO4KBJ KN45AK 10012 3359  26807 YO4RXX,  

5 YO4KXO/P KN45HE 6101 1383  13016 YO4AZN, FTC 

6 YO2KQD KN06MD 6847 1097  12332  

7 YO5KUW/P KN17TL 4563 1380  11463  

8 YO8KAE/P KN37UE 3153 995 189 10018 YO8BIG, BPY 

9 YO2KBB KN06LE 5930 782  9840  

10 YP0I KN06PE 7005   7005 YO2II, LEA 

11 YO6KNY/P KN36BA 6964   6964 YO6ADW, DBA 

12 HA2R JN87UE 6115   6115 HA2VR, PP, SG, VH, PD, SV 

13 HA8KUJ/4 JN97FJ 5610   5610 HA8GB, XY, HG4GAF, 8UM 

14 YO9KPI/P KN35JF 3202   3202 YO9CWZ, HBJ 

15 YO5KAS/P KN16SQ 3120   3120 YO5BLD, BTZ, OAA, OLO, PK 

16 YO8KGA KN37DP 1718 158  2508 YO8SS, SSH, SSX 

 

 

 

 

 


